

ORNL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM APPLICATION FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE, KNOXVILLE

ORNL Federal Credit Union's Scholarship Program will annually award \$1,000 scholarships to deserving students/members who plan to continue their higher education at the University of Tennessee, Knoxville. A minimum of three (3) scholarships will be awarded annually: One (1) B.A. Candler Scholarship, one (1) John McKittrick Scholarship, and one (1) David Watkins Scholarship.

The ORNL FCU Scholarship Program is open to all applicants regardless of race, color, religion, sex, natural origin, citizenship, disability, age, or veteran status. Scholarships are available to undergraduate students who are pursuing a four-year or five-year degree from the University of Tennessee, Knoxville.

Scholarship recipients will be selected by The University of Tennessee General Scholarship Selection Committee (based in the Financial Aid Office). All awards will be made in accordance with University policy. *Please note that only the student(s) selected to receive an ORNL FCU scholarship WILL BE NOTIFIED.* If you have not heard from the University of Tennessee, Knoxville Office of Financial Aid by June 1, you may wish to check with the scholarship office on other scholarships or aid for which you may qualify.

Requirements: All requirements must be met by the date indicated for the year in which you are applying for an ORNL FCU scholarship.

- 1. You and/or your legal guardian must be member(s) in good standing of ORNL FCU as of March 1.
- 2. You must be admitted to or enrolled in The University of Tennessee, Knoxville by February 1.
- 3. You must be pursuing a four-year or five-year undergraduate degree from the University of Tennessee, Knoxville.
- 4. You must demonstrate financial need and academic achievement.
- 5. You must complete a FAFSA form, coded for The University of Tennessee, Knoxville. This needs analysis form must be filed by February 1. These forms are available from The University of Tennessee, Knoxville Financial Aid Office, or your local High School Guidance Office.
- 6. If selected as a recipient for a scholarship from ORNL FCU, you must maintain at least a 2.0 cumulative grade point average to remain eligible for your scholarship.

To Apply: The ORNL FCU Scholarship application must be received no later than March 1 of the year in which you are applying for the scholarship. You must complete the ORNL FCU Scholarship Program Application in its entirety; incomplete applications will not be considered. You can submit your application online, or print and mail/email your application (see instructions below). Applications will not be accepted at any ORNL FCU location.

- EMAIL your completed and signed form to jemert@ornlfcu.com.
- MAIL your completed and signed form to the address below. It must be postmarked and mailed no later than March 1 of the year in which you are applying for an ORNL FCU scholarship.

ORNL Federal Credit Union Attn. Marketing Department P.O. Box 365 Oak Ridge, TN 37831



SCHOLARSHIP APPLICANT INFORMATION

First Name	Middle	Last	
Last Four Digits of Social Security N	lumber Emai	il Address	
Mobile Phone	Hom	e Phone	
Street Address	City	State	Zip
I am over 18.* YES NO)		
I (or parent/guardian) have an	account at ORNL Federal (Credit Union.	
Name of Account Holder		Last Four Digits of	Account Holder's SSN
Year at UT, Knoxville this fall: F	reshman Sophomore _	Junior Senior	
Expected Major	ected Major Graduation Date		
How did you hear about the Ol	RNL FCU Scholarship Progr	am (check all that apply)?	
Family Member or Fri	end		
ORNL FCU website			
ORNL FCU quarterly n	ewsletter		
ORNL FCU social chan	nel (check all that apply)		
Facebook T	witter Instagram	LinkedIn Other	
TV (station)			
Print Ad (publication)		_	
Radio (station)			
Other (please list)			



Reason for Applying: In a brief paragraph (no more than one page), please tell us why you are applying for an ORNL FCU scholarship.



By signing below, you verify that all information provided in your application is true and accurate to the best of your knowledge.

Print Name

Signature

*If under 18, parent or legal guardian's signature:

Print Name

Signature

Authorization Release for Use of Likeness

- 1. By signing below, I give permission to ORNL Federal Credit Union to release my name and information to the University of Tennessee.
- 2. If I am a recipient of an ORNL FCU scholarship, I give full consent to ORNL Federal Credit Union to use, reproduce, and/or publish written and/or visual materials, including photographs, that may pertain to me as a recipient for recognition purposes.
- 3. I understand that my likeness may be used in order to promote/publicize/recognize the ORNL Federal Credit Union Scholarship Program.
- 4. I understand that my likeness may be used in various publications, public relations pieces, and/or other marketing materials. This material may also appear on ORNL Federal Credit Union's website.
- 5. This authorization is continuous and may only be withdrawn by my specific rescission of this authorization.

Print Name

Date

Date

Date

Signature

*If under 18, parent or legal guardian's signature:

Print Name

Date

Signature